
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION AGENCY 
 

 Phone # Fax # E-Mail Address 
ADMINISTRATION    
    
 Mark C. Long 
 Director 

(517) 636-6602 (517) 322-6012 longm1@michigan.gov 

    
 Jack A. Nolish 
 Deputy Director 

(517) 322-5072 (517) 322-6012 nolishj@michigan.gov 

    Beth VanElls 
 Executive Secretary 

(517) 322-1106 (517) 322-6012 vanellsb@michigan.gov 
 

   CLAIMS PROCESSING DIVISION   
    
 Ted Day 
 Administrator 

(517) 322-1879 (517) 636-0739 dayt@michigan.gov 

    
 Julie Lenneman 
 Administrative Assistant 

(517) 322-1879 (517) 636-0739 lennemanj@michigan.gov 

  COMPLIANCE & EMPLOYER RECORDS DIVISION  
    
 Cheryl Cornellier 
 Administrator 

(517) 322-1195 (517) 322-1990 cornellierc@michigan.gov 

    
 Kendra Shaw 
 Administrative Assistant 

(517) 322-1195 (517) 322-1990 shawk1@michigan.gov 

   RESOLUTIONS, REHABILITATION & RULES   
    
 David Campbell 
 Administrator 

(517) 322-1980 (517) 636-5484 campbelld5@michigan.gov 

   SELF-INSURED PROGRAMS DIVISION   
    
 John Schrock 
 Administrator 

(517) 322-5072 (517) 322-6012 schrockj@michigan.gov 

    
 Jessica Lightner 
 Administrative Assistant 

(517) 322-5072 (517) 322-6012 lightnerj@michigan.gov 

   FUNDS ADMINISTRATION DIVISION   
     John Schrock 
 Acting Administrator 

(517) 322-5072 (517) 636-6627 schrockj@michigan.gov 

    
 Janice Remer 
 Assistant Administrator 

(517) 636-6600 (517) 636-6627 remerj@michigan.gov 

 (Silicosis, Dust Disease and Logging Industry Compensation Fund) 
     Richard Smith 
 Assistant Administrator 

(517) 636-6600 (517) 636-6627 smithr3@michigan.gov 

 (Self-Insurers’ Security Fund and Second Injury Fund)  
    
 Beth VanElls 
 Executive Secretary 

(517) 322-1106 (517) 636-6627 vanellsb@michigan.gov 
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